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OPIOID SETTLEMENT FUND  
2024 FISCAL YEAR FINANCIAL REPORT 

 
NOTE: PLEASE FIRST REVIEW THE ANNUAL REPORT’S INSTRUCTION SHEET, DOWNLOAD AND SAVE THE 
FORM, THEN COMPLETE THIS FORM USING EITHER ADOBE ACROBAT PRO OR READER 
 

NAME OF ENTITY:     
NAME & TITLE OF PERSON FILLING OUT REPORT:   
EMAIL:  
PHONE NUMBER:   
  
Should all future opioid-related correspondence go to you?  Yes   No  
NAME & TITLE:  
EMAIL:  

 
INFORMATION ABOUT PAYMENTS THE SUBDIVISION RECEIVED (All information required) 

Funds balance at end of FY 2023 (July 1, 2022-June 30, 2023): $ 
Setlement funds received in FY 2024 (July 1, 2023-June 30, 2024): $ 
Setlement funds expended in FY 2024 (July 1, 2023-June 30 2024): $ 
Setlement funds balance at end of FY 2024 (June 30, 2024): $ 

 
 
DETAILS ABOUT FUNDS RECEIVED DURING THE FISCAL YEAR (All information required) 

Payment Date Payment Amount Source of Payment 
 $  
 $  
 $  
 $  
 $  
 $  
 $  
 $  

Total Amount Received: $  
 
 
INFORMATION ABOUT FUNDS EXPENDED ON APPROVED USES (EXHIBIT A) (All information 
required) (Please attach additional pages if needed) 

Approved Use Sec�on Approved Use Subsec�on Payment Amount 
  $ 
  $ 
  $ 
  $ 
  $ 
  $ 
  $ 

 Total Amount Expended: $ 

https://www.ag.idaho.gov/content/uploads/2023/07/Annual-Financial-Report-Instruction-Page.pdf
https://www.ag.idaho.gov/consumer-protection/opioid-settlement/
https://www.ag.idaho.gov/content/uploads/2021/10/Exhibit-A-Approved-Uses.pdf

Pivot

		PostingDate		(Multiple Items)

		Row Labels		Sum of TransactionAmount		Sum of UnitsAmount2

		Auditing		121.16		- 0		G8

		(blank)		121.16		- 0

		Classroom Supplies		59.82		- 0		G8

		(blank)		59.82		- 0

		Cyber-Security Software		31.61		- 0		G8

		(blank)		31.61		- 0

		Educational Supplies Non Printed		98.00		- 0		G8

		(blank)		98.00		- 0

		Employees		96,562.17		3,273.90

		Empr Retire Contr		10,808.16		- 0

		F. I. C. A.		6,973.55		- 0

		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		21,909.05		- 0

		Group Ins Life		654.18		- 0

		Worker's Compensation		253.78		- 0

		Medical & Lab Supplies		492.00		- 0		G3

		(blank)		492.00		- 0

		Personnel Commission		(4.90)		- 0

		Promotion/Publicity		4,896.00		- 0		G1

		(blank)		4,896.00		- 0

		Grand Total		142,854.58		3,273.90

				Operating

				G1		4896

				G3		492

				G8		310.59

						5698.59





Opioid Expenses 

		PostingDate		AccountingEntity		GeneralLedgerClosePeriod		GeneralLedgerTransaction		DerivedJournalPeriodName		GeneralLedgerCalendarPeriod		DerivedTotalsPeriodName		GeneralLedgerJournalControl		GeneralLedgerTransaction		FinanceCodeBlock.Ledger		FinanceCodeBlock.ToAccountingEntity		FinanceCodeBlock.GeneralLedgerChartAccount		FinanceCodeBlock.AccountingUnit		FinanceCodeBlock.FinanceDimension1		Status		System		GeneralLedgerEvent		TransactionAmount		UnitsAmount		CurrencyCode		FinanceCodeBlock.GeneralLedgerChartAccount.Account.AccountDescription		UnitsAmount		FinanceCodeBlock.Project		FinanceCodeBlock.Project.Description		Description		first GLTransactionDetailExistsRel.Resource.GLTransactionDetail_ByResource_SetRel.Resource.FirstLastName

		09/18/2024		952		2024274		46		September, FY 2025		2024274		20240930		25		46		MASTER		952		554600		2240		49900		Posted		AP		AD		20.06		0.00		USD		Cellular/Wireless Voice Service		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		32022 - T-MOBILE USA INC

		09/13/2024		952		2024274		624		September, FY 2025		2024274		20240930		11		624		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		2.44		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000365		KATHRYN WILSON

		09/13/2024		952		2024274		625		September, FY 2025		2024274		20240930		11		625		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		2.90		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000365		JULIE HARINGA

		09/13/2024		952		2024274		626		September, FY 2025		2024274		20240930		11		626		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		180.36		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000365		KATHRYN WILSON

		09/13/2024		952		2024274		627		September, FY 2025		2024274		20240930		11		627		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		197.10		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000365		JULIE HARINGA

		09/13/2024		952		2024274		628		September, FY 2025		2024274		20240930		11		628		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		16.67		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000365		JULIE HARINGA

		09/13/2024		952		2024274		629		September, FY 2025		2024274		20240930		11		629		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		7.25		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000365		CAITLIN RUSCHE

		09/13/2024		952		2024274		630		September, FY 2025		2024274		20240930		11		630		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		534.41		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000365		CAITLIN RUSCHE

		09/13/2024		952		2024274		631		September, FY 2025		2024274		20240930		11		631		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		4.71		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000365		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		09/13/2024		952		2024274		632		September, FY 2025		2024274		20240930		11		632		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		347.37		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000365		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		09/13/2024		952		2024274		633		September, FY 2025		2024274		20240930		11		633		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		2.69		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000365		KATHRYN WILSON

		09/13/2024		952		2024274		634		September, FY 2025		2024274		20240930		11		634		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		2.07		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000365		JULIE HARINGA

		09/13/2024		952		2024274		635		September, FY 2025		2024274		20240930		11		635		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		5.65		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000365		CAITLIN RUSCHE

		09/13/2024		952		2024274		636		September, FY 2025		2024274		20240930		11		636		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		4.27		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000365		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		09/13/2024		952		2024274		637		September, FY 2025		2024274		20240930		11		637		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		113.02		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000365		KATHRYN WILSON

		09/13/2024		952		2024274		638		September, FY 2025		2024274		20240930		11		638		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		100.54		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000365		JULIE HARINGA

		09/13/2024		952		2024274		639		September, FY 2025		2024274		20240930		11		639		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		274.22		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000365		CAITLIN RUSCHE

		09/13/2024		952		2024274		640		September, FY 2025		2024274		20240930		11		640		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		207.41		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000365		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		09/13/2024		952		2024274		641		September, FY 2025		2024274		20240930		11		641		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		55.40		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000365		KATHRYN WILSON

		09/13/2024		952		2024274		642		September, FY 2025		2024274		20240930		11		642		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		49.88		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000365		JULIE HARINGA

		09/13/2024		952		2024274		643		September, FY 2025		2024274		20240930		11		643		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		12.95		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000365		KATHRYN WILSON

		09/13/2024		952		2024274		644		September, FY 2025		2024274		20240930		11		644		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		11.66		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000365		JULIE HARINGA

		09/13/2024		952		2024274		645		September, FY 2025		2024274		20240930		11		645		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		139.77		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000365		CAITLIN RUSCHE

		09/13/2024		952		2024274		646		September, FY 2025		2024274		20240930		11		646		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		32.69		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000365		CAITLIN RUSCHE

		09/13/2024		952		2024274		647		September, FY 2025		2024274		20240930		11		647		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		98.83		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000365		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		09/13/2024		952		2024274		648		September, FY 2025		2024274		20240930		11		648		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		23.11		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000365		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		09/13/2024		952		2024274		1769		September, FY 2025		2024274		20240930		11		1769		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		787.50		22.50		USD		Employees		22.50		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000365		KATHRYN WILSON

		09/13/2024		952		2024274		1770		September, FY 2025		2024274		20240930		11		1770		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		840.64		32.00		USD		Employees		32.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000365		JULIE HARINGA

		09/13/2024		952		2024274		1771		September, FY 2025		2024274		20240930		11		1771		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		157.50		4.50		USD		Employees		4.50		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000365		KATHRYN WILSON

		09/13/2024		952		2024274		1772		September, FY 2025		2024274		20240930		11		1772		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		1604.96		56.00		USD		Employees		56.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000365		CAITLIN RUSCHE

		09/13/2024		952		2024274		1773		September, FY 2025		2024274		20240930		11		1773		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		333.50		10.00		USD		Employees		10.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000365		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		09/13/2024		952		2024274		1774		September, FY 2025		2024274		20240930		11		1774		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		333.50		10.00		USD		Employees		10.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000365		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		09/13/2024		952		2024274		1775		September, FY 2025		2024274		20240930		11		1775		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		1067.20		32.00		USD		Employees		32.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000365		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		09/13/2024		952		2024274		1776		September, FY 2025		2024274		20240930		11		1776		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		687.84		24.00		USD		Employees		24.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000365		CAITLIN RUSCHE

		08/30/2024		952		2024244		682		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		74		682		MASTER		952		512000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		12.29		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000355		JULIE HARINGA

		08/30/2024		952		2024244		683		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		74		683		MASTER		952		512000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		29.14		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000355		CAITLIN RUSCHE

		08/30/2024		952		2024244		684		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		74		684		MASTER		952		512000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		25.40		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000355		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		08/30/2024		952		2024244		685		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		74		685		MASTER		952		512000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		6.62		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000355		KATHRYN WILSON

		08/30/2024		952		2024244		686		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		74		686		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		16.65		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000355		JULIE HARINGA

		08/30/2024		952		2024244		687		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		74		687		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		2.06		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000355		JULIE HARINGA

		08/30/2024		952		2024244		688		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		74		688		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		4.90		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000355		CAITLIN RUSCHE

		08/30/2024		952		2024244		689		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		74		689		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		4.26		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000355		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		08/30/2024		952		2024244		690		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		74		690		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		1.29		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000355		KATHRYN WILSON

		08/30/2024		952		2024244		691		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		74		691		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		100.54		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000355		JULIE HARINGA

		08/30/2024		952		2024244		692		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		74		692		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		238.23		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000355		CAITLIN RUSCHE

		08/30/2024		952		2024244		693		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		74		693		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		207.41		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000355		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		08/30/2024		952		2024244		694		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		74		694		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		54.42		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000355		KATHRYN WILSON

		08/30/2024		952		2024244		695		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		74		695		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		50.94		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000355		JULIE HARINGA

		08/30/2024		952		2024244		696		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		74		696		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		11.91		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000355		JULIE HARINGA

		08/30/2024		952		2024244		697		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		74		697		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		123.49		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000355		CAITLIN RUSCHE

		08/30/2024		952		2024244		698		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		74		698		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		107.52		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000355		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		08/30/2024		952		2024244		699		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		74		699		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		28.88		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000355		CAITLIN RUSCHE

		08/30/2024		952		2024244		700		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		74		700		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		25.14		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000355		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		08/30/2024		952		2024244		701		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		74		701		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		28.22		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000355		KATHRYN WILSON

		08/30/2024		952		2024244		702		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		74		702		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		6.59		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000355		KATHRYN WILSON

		08/30/2024		952		2024244		1791		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		74		1791		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		630.48		24.00		USD		Employees		24.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000355		JULIE HARINGA

		08/30/2024		952		2024244		1792		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		74		1792		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		1934.55		67.50		USD		Employees		67.50		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000355		CAITLIN RUSCHE

		08/30/2024		952		2024244		1793		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		74		1793		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		1734.20		52.00		USD		Employees		52.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000355		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		08/30/2024		952		2024244		1794		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		74		1794		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		455.00		13.00		USD		Employees		13.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000355		KATHRYN WILSON

		08/30/2024		952		2024244		1795		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		74		1795		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		57.32		2.00		USD		Employees		2.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000355		CAITLIN RUSCHE

		08/30/2024		952		2024244		1796		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		74		1796		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		210.16		8.00		USD		Employees		8.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000355		JULIE HARINGA

		08/16/2024		952		2024244		672		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		41		672		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		4.71		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000345		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		08/16/2024		952		2024244		673		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		41		673		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		347.37		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000345		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		08/16/2024		952		2024244		674		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		41		674		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		2.90		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000345		JULIE HARINGA

		08/16/2024		952		2024244		675		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		41		675		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		197.10		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000345		JULIE HARINGA

		08/16/2024		952		2024244		676		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		41		676		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		16.67		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000345		JULIE HARINGA

		08/16/2024		952		2024244		677		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		41		677		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		1.46		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000345		KATHRYN WILSON

		08/16/2024		952		2024244		678		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		41		678		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		106.89		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000345		KATHRYN WILSON

		08/16/2024		952		2024244		679		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		41		679		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		4.27		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000345		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		08/16/2024		952		2024244		680		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		41		680		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		2.07		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000345		JULIE HARINGA

		08/16/2024		952		2024244		681		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		41		681		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		1.59		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000345		KATHRYN WILSON

		08/16/2024		952		2024244		682		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		41		682		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		207.41		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000345		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		08/16/2024		952		2024244		683		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		41		683		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		100.54		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000345		JULIE HARINGA

		08/16/2024		952		2024244		684		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		41		684		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		66.98		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000345		KATHRYN WILSON

		08/16/2024		952		2024244		685		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		41		685		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		98.83		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000345		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		08/16/2024		952		2024244		686		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		41		686		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		23.11		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000345		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		08/16/2024		952		2024244		687		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		41		687		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		49.88		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000345		JULIE HARINGA

		08/16/2024		952		2024244		688		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		41		688		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		11.66		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000345		JULIE HARINGA

		08/16/2024		952		2024244		689		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		41		689		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		32.83		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000345		KATHRYN WILSON

		08/16/2024		952		2024244		690		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		41		690		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		7.67		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000345		KATHRYN WILSON

		08/16/2024		952		2024244		1850		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		41		1850		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		1734.20		52.00		USD		Employees		52.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000345		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		08/16/2024		952		2024244		1851		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		41		1851		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		280.00		8.00		USD		Employees		8.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000345		KATHRYN WILSON

		08/16/2024		952		2024244		1852		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		41		1852		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		420.32		16.00		USD		Employees		16.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000345		JULIE HARINGA

		08/16/2024		952		2024244		1853		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		41		1853		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		420.32		16.00		USD		Employees		16.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000345		JULIE HARINGA

		08/16/2024		952		2024244		1854		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		41		1854		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		280.00		8.00		USD		Employees		8.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000345		KATHRYN WILSON

		08/13/2024		952		2024244		20		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		28		20		MASTER		952		568500		2240		29000		Posted		AP		AD		75.00		0.00		USD		Non Employee Training-Vendor Payments-1099Misc		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		29156 - THE METOCHOI GROUP

		08/02/2024		952		2024244		634		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		2		634		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		5.44		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000334		KATHRYN WILSON

		08/02/2024		952		2024244		635		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		2		635		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		400.81		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000334		KATHRYN WILSON

		08/02/2024		952		2024244		636		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		2		636		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		4.71		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000334		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		08/02/2024		952		2024244		637		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		2		637		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		347.36		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000334		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		08/02/2024		952		2024244		638		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		2		638		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		2.90		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000334		JULIE HARINGA

		08/02/2024		952		2024244		639		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		2		639		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		197.10		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000334		JULIE HARINGA

		08/02/2024		952		2024244		640		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		2		640		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		16.67		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000334		JULIE HARINGA

		08/02/2024		952		2024244		641		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		2		641		MASTER		952		514000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		5.99		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000334		KATHRYN WILSON

		08/02/2024		952		2024244		642		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		2		642		MASTER		952		514000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		4.27		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000334		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		08/02/2024		952		2024244		643		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		2		643		MASTER		952		514000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		2.07		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000334		JULIE HARINGA

		08/02/2024		952		2024244		644		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		2		644		MASTER		952		517000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		251.16		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000334		KATHRYN WILSON

		08/02/2024		952		2024244		645		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		2		645		MASTER		952		517000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		207.41		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000334		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		08/02/2024		952		2024244		646		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		2		646		MASTER		952		517000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		100.54		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000334		JULIE HARINGA

		08/02/2024		952		2024244		647		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		2		647		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		123.13		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000334		KATHRYN WILSON

		08/02/2024		952		2024244		648		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		2		648		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		28.80		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000334		KATHRYN WILSON

		08/02/2024		952		2024244		649		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		2		649		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		98.83		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000334		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		08/02/2024		952		2024244		650		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		2		650		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		23.11		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000334		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		08/02/2024		952		2024244		651		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		2		651		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		49.88		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000334		JULIE HARINGA

		08/02/2024		952		2024244		652		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		2		652		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		11.67		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000334		JULIE HARINGA

		08/02/2024		952		2024244		1761		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		2		1761		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		2100.00		60.00		USD		Employees		60.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000334		KATHRYN WILSON

		08/02/2024		952		2024244		1762		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		2		1762		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		1334.00		40.00		USD		Employees		40.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000334		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		08/02/2024		952		2024244		1763		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		2		1763		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		840.64		32.00		USD		Employees		32.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000334		JULIE HARINGA

		08/02/2024		952		2024244		1764		August, FY 2025		2024244		20240831		2		1764		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		400.20		12.00		USD		Employees		12.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000334		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		07/28/2024		952		2024213		4		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		78		4		MASTER		952		625000		2230		29000		Posted		AP		CX		60.00		0.00		USD		Personal Computer Software		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		33522 - US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION - PCARD

		07/19/2024		952		2024213		1020		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		39		1020		MASTER		952		512000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		21.50		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000322		JULIE HARINGA

		07/19/2024		952		2024213		1021		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		39		1021		MASTER		952		512000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		25.40		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000322		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		07/19/2024		952		2024213		1022		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		39		1022		MASTER		952		512000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		23.97		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000322		KATHRYN WILSON

		07/19/2024		952		2024213		1024		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		39		1024		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		5.07		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000322		JULIE HARINGA

		07/19/2024		952		2024213		1025		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		39		1025		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		344.60		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000322		JULIE HARINGA

		07/19/2024		952		2024213		1026		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		39		1026		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		29.14		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000322		JULIE HARINGA

		07/19/2024		952		2024213		1027		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		39		1027		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		4.71		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000322		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		07/19/2024		952		2024213		1028		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		39		1028		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		346.83		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000322		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		07/19/2024		952		2024213		1029		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		39		1029		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		4.26		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000322		KATHRYN WILSON

		07/19/2024		952		2024213		1030		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		39		1030		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		313.70		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000322		KATHRYN WILSON

		07/19/2024		952		2024213		1033		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		39		1033		MASTER		952		514000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		3.62		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000322		JULIE HARINGA

		07/19/2024		952		2024213		1034		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		39		1034		MASTER		952		514000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		4.26		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000322		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		07/19/2024		952		2024213		1035		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		39		1035		MASTER		952		514000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		4.69		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000322		KATHRYN WILSON

		07/19/2024		952		2024213		1037		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		39		1037		MASTER		952		517000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		164.47		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000322		JULIE HARINGA

		07/19/2024		952		2024213		1038		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		39		1038		MASTER		952		517000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		193.88		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000322		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		07/19/2024		952		2024213		1039		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		39		1039		MASTER		952		517000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		183.91		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000322		KATHRYN WILSON

		07/19/2024		952		2024213		1041		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		39		1041		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		87.28		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000322		JULIE HARINGA

		07/19/2024		952		2024213		1042		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		39		1042		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		20.41		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000322		JULIE HARINGA

		07/19/2024		952		2024213		1043		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		39		1043		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		98.84		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000322		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		07/19/2024		952		2024213		1044		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		39		1044		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		23.11		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000322		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		07/19/2024		952		2024213		1045		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		39		1045		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		96.44		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000322		KATHRYN WILSON

		07/19/2024		952		2024213		1046		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		39		1046		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		22.56		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000322		KATHRYN WILSON

		07/19/2024		952		2024213		2563		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		39		2563		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		1260.96		48.00		USD		Employees		48.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000322		JULIE HARINGA

		07/19/2024		952		2024213		2564		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		39		2564		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		1133.90		34.00		USD		Employees		34.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000322		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		07/19/2024		952		2024213		2565		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		39		2565		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		560.00		16.00		USD		Employees		16.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000322		KATHRYN WILSON

		07/19/2024		952		2024213		2566		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		39		2566		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		1085.00		31.00		USD		Employees		31.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000322		KATHRYN WILSON

		07/19/2024		952		2024213		2567		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		39		2567		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		66.70		2.00		USD		Employees		2.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000322		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		07/19/2024		952		2024213		2568		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		39		2568		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		210.16		8.00		USD		Employees		8.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000322		JULIE HARINGA

		07/19/2024		952		2024213		2569		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		39		2569		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		266.80		8.00		USD		Employees		8.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000322		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		07/19/2024		952		2024213		2570		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		39		2570		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		266.80		8.00		USD		Employees		8.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000322		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		07/15/2024		952		2024213		8		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		74		8		MASTER		952		558406		2230		29000		Posted		AP		CX		75.00		0.00		USD		Registration Fees		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		33522 - US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION - PCARD

		07/05/2024		952		2024213		581		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		2		581		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		0.89		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000313		KATHRYN WILSON

		07/05/2024		952		2024213		582		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		2		582		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		66.80		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000313		KATHRYN WILSON

		07/05/2024		952		2024213		585		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		2		585		MASTER		952		514000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		0.99		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000313		KATHRYN WILSON

		07/05/2024		952		2024213		587		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		2		587		MASTER		952		517000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		39.14		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000313		KATHRYN WILSON

		07/05/2024		952		2024213		589		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		2		589		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		20.50		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000313		KATHRYN WILSON

		07/05/2024		952		2024213		590		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		2		590		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		4.79		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000313		KATHRYN WILSON

		07/05/2024		952		2024213		614		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		2		614		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		7.25		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000313		JULIE HARINGA

		07/05/2024		952		2024213		615		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		2		615		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		492.75		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000313		JULIE HARINGA

		07/05/2024		952		2024213		616		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		2		616		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		41.67		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000313		JULIE HARINGA

		07/05/2024		952		2024213		617		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		2		617		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		5.07		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000313		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		07/05/2024		952		2024213		618		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		2		618		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		374.09		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000313		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		07/05/2024		952		2024213		620		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		2		620		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		5.03		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000313		JULIE HARINGA

		07/05/2024		952		2024213		621		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		2		621		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		4.46		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000313		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		07/05/2024		952		2024213		623		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		2		623		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		228.07		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000313		JULIE HARINGA

		07/05/2024		952		2024213		624		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		2		624		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		202.73		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000313		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		07/05/2024		952		2024213		627		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		2		627		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		120.88		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000313		JULIE HARINGA

		07/05/2024		952		2024213		628		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		2		628		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		28.27		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000313		JULIE HARINGA

		07/05/2024		952		2024213		629		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		2		629		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		103.06		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000313		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		07/05/2024		952		2024213		630		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		2		630		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		24.11		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000313		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		07/05/2024		952		2024213		1963		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		2		1963		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		350.00		10.00		USD		Employees		10.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000313		KATHRYN WILSON

		07/05/2024		952		2024213		1973		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		2		1973		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		1428.00		56.00		USD		Employees		56.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000313		JULIE HARINGA

		07/05/2024		952		2024213		1974		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		2		1974		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		1036.16		32.00		USD		Employees		32.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000313		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		07/05/2024		952		2024213		1975		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		2		1975		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		204.00		8.00		USD		Employees		8.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000313		JULIE HARINGA

		07/05/2024		952		2024213		1976		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		2		1976		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		259.04		8.00		USD		Employees		8.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000313		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		07/05/2024		952		2024213		1977		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		2		1977		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		408.00		16.00		USD		Employees		16.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000313		JULIE HARINGA

		07/05/2024		952		2024213		1978		July, FY 2025		2024213		20240731		2		1978		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		518.08		16.00		USD		Employees		16.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000313		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		970		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		970		MASTER		952		512000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		1.94		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		KATHRYN WILSON

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		971		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		971		MASTER		952		512000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		3.21		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		KATHRYN WILSON

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		973		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		973		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		0.34		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		KATHRYN WILSON

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		974		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		974		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		25.31		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		KATHRYN WILSON

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		975		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		975		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		0.57		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		KATHRYN WILSON

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		976		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		976		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		42.12		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		KATHRYN WILSON

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		979		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		979		MASTER		952		514000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		0.09		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		KATHRYN WILSON

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		980		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		980		MASTER		952		514000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		0.16		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		KATHRYN WILSON

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		982		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		982		MASTER		952		517000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		14.10		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		KATHRYN WILSON

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		983		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		983		MASTER		952		517000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		23.50		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		KATHRYN WILSON

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		985		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		985		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		7.37		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		KATHRYN WILSON

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		986		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		986		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		1.73		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		KATHRYN WILSON

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		987		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		987		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		12.26		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		KATHRYN WILSON

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		988		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		988		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		2.85		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		KATHRYN WILSON

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		1021		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		1021		MASTER		952		512000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		30.17		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		JULIE HARINGA

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		1022		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		1022		MASTER		952		512000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		22.77		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		1023		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		1023		MASTER		952		512000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		1.66		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		1026		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		1026		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		7.24		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		JULIE HARINGA

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		1027		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		1027		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		492.30		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		JULIE HARINGA

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		1028		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		1028		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		83.26		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		JULIE HARINGA

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		1029		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		1029		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		4.34		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		1030		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		1030		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		320.17		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		1031		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		1031		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		0.32		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		1032		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		1032		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		23.35		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		1034		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		1034		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		2.66		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		JULIE HARINGA

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		1035		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		1035		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		2.39		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		1036		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		1036		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		0.18		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		1038		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		1038		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		228.07		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		JULIE HARINGA

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		1039		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		1039		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		173.77		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		1040		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		1040		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		12.67		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		1043		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		1043		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		115.76		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		JULIE HARINGA

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		1044		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		1044		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		27.07		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		JULIE HARINGA

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		1045		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		1045		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		88.35		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		1046		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		1046		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		20.66		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		1047		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		1047		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		6.44		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		1048		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		1048		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		1.51		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		2651		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		2651		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		126.12		4.00		USD		Employees		4.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		KATHRYN WILSON

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		2652		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		2652		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		210.00		6.00		USD		Employees		6.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		KATHRYN WILSON

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		2665		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		2665		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		204.00		8.00		USD		Employees		8.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		JULIE HARINGA

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		2666		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		2666		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		1836.00		72.00		USD		Employees		72.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		JULIE HARINGA

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		2667		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		2667		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		1554.24		48.00		USD		Employees		48.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		06/21/2024		952		2024182		2668		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		48		2668		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		113.33		3.50		USD		Employees		3.50		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000302		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		06/10/2024		952		2024182		319		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		32		319		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		JE		-59.88		0.00		USD		Employees		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPR_291_292_292ERR_COR		KATHRYN WILSON

		06/10/2024		952		2024182		320		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		32		320		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		JE		59.88		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPR_291_292_292ERR_COR		KATHRYN WILSON

		06/10/2024		952		2024182		325		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		32		325		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		JE		-391.13		0.00		USD		Employees		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPR_291_292_292ERR_COR		JULIE HARINGA

		06/10/2024		952		2024182		326		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		32		326		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		JE		-302.23		0.00		USD		Employees		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPR_291_292_292ERR_COR		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		06/10/2024		952		2024182		327		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		32		327		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		JE		391.13		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPR_291_292_292ERR_COR		JULIE HARINGA

		06/10/2024		952		2024182		328		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		32		328		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		JE		302.23		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPR_291_292_292ERR_COR		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		06/09/2024		952		2024182		16		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		80		16		MASTER		952		576500		2230		29000		Posted		AP		CX		1000.00		0.00		USD		Promotion/Publicity		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		33522 - US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION - PCARD

		06/07/2024		952		2024182		1123		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		8		1123		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		59.88		0.00		USD		Employees		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000292		KATHRYN WILSON

		06/07/2024		952		2024182		1124		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		8		1124		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		0.81		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000292		KATHRYN WILSON

		06/07/2024		952		2024182		1127		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		8		1127		MASTER		952		514000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		1.24		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000292		KATHRYN WILSON

		06/07/2024		952		2024182		1129		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		8		1129		MASTER		952		517000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		56.41		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000292		KATHRYN WILSON

		06/07/2024		952		2024182		1131		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		8		1131		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		30.22		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000292		KATHRYN WILSON

		06/07/2024		952		2024182		1132		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		8		1132		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		7.07		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000292		KATHRYN WILSON

		06/07/2024		952		2024182		1147		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		8		1147		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		391.13		0.00		USD		Employees		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000292		JULIE HARINGA

		06/07/2024		952		2024182		1148		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		8		1148		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		302.23		0.00		USD		Employees		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000292		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		06/07/2024		952		2024182		1149		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		8		1149		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		5.75		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000292		JULIE HARINGA

		06/07/2024		952		2024182		1150		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		8		1150		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		4.10		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000292		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		06/07/2024		952		2024182		1151		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		8		1151		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		5.03		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000292		JULIE HARINGA

		06/07/2024		952		2024182		1152		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		8		1152		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		6.38		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000292		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		06/07/2024		952		2024182		1153		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		8		1153		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		228.07		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000292		JULIE HARINGA

		06/07/2024		952		2024182		1154		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		8		1154		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		289.61		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000292		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		06/07/2024		952		2024182		1155		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		8		1155		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		124.37		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000292		JULIE HARINGA

		06/07/2024		952		2024182		1156		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		8		1156		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		29.08		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000292		JULIE HARINGA

		06/07/2024		952		2024182		1157		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		8		1157		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		153.04		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000292		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		06/07/2024		952		2024182		1158		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		8		1158		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		35.79		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000292		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		06/07/2024		952		2024182		2465		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		8		2465		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		504.48		16.00		USD		Employees		16.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000292		KATHRYN WILSON

		06/07/2024		952		2024182		2471		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		8		2471		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		2040.00		80.00		USD		Employees		80.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000292		JULIE HARINGA

		06/07/2024		952		2024182		2472		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		8		2472		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		2266.60		70.00		USD		Employees		70.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000292		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		06/07/2024		952		2024182		2473		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		8		2473		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		32.38		1.00		USD		Employees		1.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000292		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		06/07/2024		952		2024182		2474		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		8		2474		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		291.42		9.00		USD		Employees		9.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000292		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		05/24/2024		952		2024152		939		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		59		939		MASTER		952		512000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		3.69		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000280		KATHRYN WILSON

		05/24/2024		952		2024152		941		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		59		941		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		1.56		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000280		KATHRYN WILSON

		05/24/2024		952		2024152		942		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		59		942		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		55.69		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000280		KATHRYN WILSON

		05/24/2024		952		2024152		945		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		59		945		MASTER		952		514000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		0.62		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000280		KATHRYN WILSON

		05/24/2024		952		2024152		947		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		59		947		MASTER		952		517000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		28.19		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000280		KATHRYN WILSON

		05/24/2024		952		2024152		949		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		59		949		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		14.69		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000280		KATHRYN WILSON

		05/24/2024		952		2024152		950		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		59		950		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		3.44		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000280		KATHRYN WILSON

		05/24/2024		952		2024152		968		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		59		968		MASTER		952		512000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		30.17		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000280		JULIE HARINGA

		05/24/2024		952		2024152		969		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		59		969		MASTER		952		512000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		30.37		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000280		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		05/24/2024		952		2024152		970		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		59		970		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		15.70		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000280		JULIE HARINGA

		05/24/2024		952		2024152		971		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		59		971		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		515.07		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000280		JULIE HARINGA

		05/24/2024		952		2024152		972		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		59		972		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		41.63		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000280		JULIE HARINGA

		05/24/2024		952		2024152		973		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		59		973		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		12.55		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000280		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		05/24/2024		952		2024152		974		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		59		974		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		445.09		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000280		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		05/24/2024		952		2024152		975		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		59		975		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		5.02		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000280		JULIE HARINGA

		05/24/2024		952		2024152		976		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		59		976		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		5.10		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000280		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		05/24/2024		952		2024152		977		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		59		977		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		228.07		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000280		JULIE HARINGA

		05/24/2024		952		2024152		978		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		59		978		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		231.69		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000280		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		05/24/2024		952		2024152		979		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		59		979		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		119.80		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000280		JULIE HARINGA

		05/24/2024		952		2024152		980		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		59		980		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		28.01		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000280		JULIE HARINGA

		05/24/2024		952		2024152		981		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		59		981		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		117.80		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000280		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		05/24/2024		952		2024152		982		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		59		982		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		27.55		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000280		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		05/24/2024		952		2024152		2335		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		59		2335		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		252.24		8.00		USD		Employees		8.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000280		KATHRYN WILSON

		05/24/2024		952		2024152		2340		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		59		2340		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		2040.00		80.00		USD		Employees		80.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000280		JULIE HARINGA

		05/24/2024		952		2024152		2341		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		59		2341		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		1910.42		59.00		USD		Employees		59.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000280		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		05/24/2024		952		2024152		2342		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		59		2342		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		161.90		5.00		USD		Employees		5.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000280		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		05/10/2024		952		2024152		623		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		24		623		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		1.57		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000269		KATHRYN WILSON

		05/10/2024		952		2024152		624		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		24		624		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		55.72		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000269		KATHRYN WILSON

		05/10/2024		952		2024152		627		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		24		627		MASTER		952		514000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		0.62		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000269		KATHRYN WILSON

		05/10/2024		952		2024152		629		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		24		629		MASTER		952		517000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		28.20		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000269		KATHRYN WILSON

		05/10/2024		952		2024152		631		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		24		631		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		14.69		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000269		KATHRYN WILSON

		05/10/2024		952		2024152		632		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		24		632		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		3.44		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000269		KATHRYN WILSON

		05/10/2024		952		2024152		648		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		24		648		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		15.71		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000269		JULIE HARINGA

		05/10/2024		952		2024152		649		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		24		649		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		515.54		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000269		JULIE HARINGA

		05/10/2024		952		2024152		650		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		24		650		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		41.67		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000269		JULIE HARINGA

		05/10/2024		952		2024152		651		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		24		651		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		11.78		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000269		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		05/10/2024		952		2024152		652		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		24		652		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		417.90		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000269		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		05/10/2024		952		2024152		653		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		24		653		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		5.03		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000269		JULIE HARINGA

		05/10/2024		952		2024152		654		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		24		654		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		4.78		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000269		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		05/10/2024		952		2024152		655		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		24		655		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		228.07		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000269		JULIE HARINGA

		05/10/2024		952		2024152		656		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		24		656		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		217.21		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000269		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		05/10/2024		952		2024152		657		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		24		657		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		119.79		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000269		JULIE HARINGA

		05/10/2024		952		2024152		658		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		24		658		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		28.02		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000269		JULIE HARINGA

		05/10/2024		952		2024152		659		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		24		659		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		110.43		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000269		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		05/10/2024		952		2024152		660		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		24		660		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		25.83		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000269		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		05/10/2024		952		2024152		1783		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		24		1783		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		252.24		8.00		USD		Employees		8.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000269		KATHRYN WILSON

		05/10/2024		952		2024152		1788		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		24		1788		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		2040.00		80.00		USD		Employees		80.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000269		JULIE HARINGA

		05/10/2024		952		2024152		1789		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		24		1789		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		1619.00		50.00		USD		Employees		50.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000269		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		05/10/2024		952		2024152		1790		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		24		1790		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		323.80		10.00		USD		Employees		10.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000269		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		05/05/2024		952		2024182		727		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		78		727		MASTER		952		576500		2230		29000		Posted		AP		CX		1896.00		0.00		USD		Promotion/Publicity		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		33522 - US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION - PCARD

		05/05/2024		952		2024182		728		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		78		728		MASTER		952		576500		2230		29000		Posted		AP		CX		1000.00		0.00		USD		Promotion/Publicity		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		33522 - US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION - PCARD

		05/05/2024		952		2024182		729		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		78		729		MASTER		952		576500		2230		29000		Posted		AP		CX		1000.00		0.00		USD		Promotion/Publicity		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		33522 - US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION - PCARD

		05/05/2024		952		2024182		730		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		78		730		MASTER		952		645001		2230		29000		Posted		AP		CX		13.85		0.00		USD		Classroom Supplies		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		33522 - US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION - PCARD

		05/05/2024		952		2024182		731		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		78		731		MASTER		952		645001		2230		29000		Posted		AP		CX		45.97		0.00		USD		Classroom Supplies		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		33522 - US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION - PCARD

		05/05/2024		952		2024182		732		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		78		732		MASTER		952		645006		2230		29000		Posted		AP		CX		98.00		0.00		USD		Educational Supplies Non Printed		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		33522 - US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION - PCARD

		05/05/2024		952		2024182		733		June, FY 2024		2024182		20240630		78		733		MASTER		952		649500		2230		29000		Posted		AP		CX		492.00		0.00		USD		Medical & Lab Supplies		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		33522 - US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION - PCARD

		05/01/2024		952		2024152		162		May, FY 2024		2024152		20240531		1		162		MASTER		952		570000		5500		29000		Posted		AP		CX		121.16		0.00		USD		Auditing		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		3 - IC USE ONLY - 102 IDAHO LEGISLATIVE SERVICES OFFICE

		04/26/2024		952		2024121		961		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		60		961		MASTER		952		512000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		3.69		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000258		KATHRYN WILSON

		04/26/2024		952		2024121		963		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		60		963		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		1.56		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000258		KATHRYN WILSON

		04/26/2024		952		2024121		964		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		60		964		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		55.68		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000258		KATHRYN WILSON

		04/26/2024		952		2024121		967		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		60		967		MASTER		952		514000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		0.62		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000258		KATHRYN WILSON

		04/26/2024		952		2024121		969		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		60		969		MASTER		952		517000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		28.20		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000258		KATHRYN WILSON

		04/26/2024		952		2024121		971		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		60		971		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		14.69		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000258		KATHRYN WILSON

		04/26/2024		952		2024121		972		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		60		972		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		3.44		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000258		KATHRYN WILSON

		04/26/2024		952		2024121		990		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		60		990		MASTER		952		512000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		30.17		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000258		JULIE HARINGA

		04/26/2024		952		2024121		991		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		60		991		MASTER		952		512000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		28.47		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000258		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		04/26/2024		952		2024121		992		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		60		992		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		15.70		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000258		JULIE HARINGA

		04/26/2024		952		2024121		993		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		60		993		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		515.07		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000258		JULIE HARINGA

		04/26/2024		952		2024121		994		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		60		994		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		41.63		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000258		JULIE HARINGA

		04/26/2024		952		2024121		995		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		60		995		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		11.77		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000258		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		04/26/2024		952		2024121		996		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		60		996		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		417.28		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000258		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		04/26/2024		952		2024121		997		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		60		997		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		5.02		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000258		JULIE HARINGA

		04/26/2024		952		2024121		998		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		60		998		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		4.78		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000258		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		04/26/2024		952		2024121		999		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		60		999		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		228.07		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000258		JULIE HARINGA

		04/26/2024		952		2024121		1000		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		60		1000		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		217.21		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000258		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		04/26/2024		952		2024121		1001		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		60		1001		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		119.80		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000258		JULIE HARINGA

		04/26/2024		952		2024121		1002		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		60		1002		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		28.01		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000258		JULIE HARINGA

		04/26/2024		952		2024121		1003		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		60		1003		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		110.44		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000258		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		04/26/2024		952		2024121		1004		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		60		1004		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		25.83		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000258		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		04/26/2024		952		2024121		2450		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		60		2450		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		252.24		8.00		USD		Employees		8.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000258		KATHRYN WILSON

		04/26/2024		952		2024121		2456		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		60		2456		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		1632.00		64.00		USD		Employees		64.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000258		JULIE HARINGA

		04/26/2024		952		2024121		2457		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		60		2457		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		1942.80		60.00		USD		Employees		60.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000258		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		04/26/2024		952		2024121		2458		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		60		2458		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		408.00		16.00		USD		Employees		16.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000258		JULIE HARINGA

		04/12/2024		952		2024121		565		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		23		565		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		1.57		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000247		KATHRYN WILSON

		04/12/2024		952		2024121		566		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		23		566		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		55.71		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000247		KATHRYN WILSON

		04/12/2024		952		2024121		567		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		23		567		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		0.20		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000247		PERRI LARSON

		04/12/2024		952		2024121		568		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		23		568		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		6.97		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000247		PERRI LARSON

		04/12/2024		952		2024121		571		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		23		571		MASTER		952		514000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		0.63		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000247		KATHRYN WILSON

		04/12/2024		952		2024121		572		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		23		572		MASTER		952		514000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		0.05		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000247		PERRI LARSON

		04/12/2024		952		2024121		574		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		23		574		MASTER		952		517000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		28.19		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000247		KATHRYN WILSON

		04/12/2024		952		2024121		575		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		23		575		MASTER		952		517000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		3.94		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000247		PERRI LARSON

		04/12/2024		952		2024121		577		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		23		577		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		14.70		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000247		KATHRYN WILSON

		04/12/2024		952		2024121		578		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		23		578		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		3.44		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000247		KATHRYN WILSON

		04/12/2024		952		2024121		579		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		23		579		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		2.16		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000247		PERRI LARSON

		04/12/2024		952		2024121		580		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		23		580		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		0.50		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000247		PERRI LARSON

		04/12/2024		952		2024121		596		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		23		596		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		15.71		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000247		JULIE HARINGA

		04/12/2024		952		2024121		597		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		23		597		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		515.54		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000247		JULIE HARINGA

		04/12/2024		952		2024121		598		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		23		598		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		41.67		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000247		JULIE HARINGA

		04/12/2024		952		2024121		599		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		23		599		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		10.60		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000247		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		04/12/2024		952		2024121		600		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		23		600		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		376.11		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000247		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		04/12/2024		952		2024121		601		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		23		601		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		5.03		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000247		JULIE HARINGA

		04/12/2024		952		2024121		602		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		23		602		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		4.31		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000247		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		04/12/2024		952		2024121		603		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		23		603		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		228.07		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000247		JULIE HARINGA

		04/12/2024		952		2024121		604		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		23		604		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		195.49		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000247		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		04/12/2024		952		2024121		605		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		23		605		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		119.79		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000247		JULIE HARINGA

		04/12/2024		952		2024121		606		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		23		606		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		28.02		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000247		JULIE HARINGA

		04/12/2024		952		2024121		607		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		23		607		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		99.38		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000247		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		04/12/2024		952		2024121		608		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		23		608		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		23.24		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000247		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		04/12/2024		952		2024121		1710		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		23		1710		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		252.24		8.00		USD		Employees		8.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000247		KATHRYN WILSON

		04/12/2024		952		2024121		1711		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		23		1711		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		35.25		1.00		USD		Employees		1.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000247		PERRI LARSON

		04/12/2024		952		2024121		1716		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		23		1716		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		2040.00		80.00		USD		Employees		80.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000247		JULIE HARINGA

		04/12/2024		952		2024121		1717		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		23		1717		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		1489.48		46.00		USD		Employees		46.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000247		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		04/12/2024		952		2024121		1718		April, FY 2024		2024121		20240430		23		1718		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		259.04		8.00		USD		Employees		8.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000247		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		03/29/2024		952		2024091		777		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		74		777		MASTER		952		512000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		6.70		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000235		MEGAN DUMITRU

		03/29/2024		952		2024091		778		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		74		778		MASTER		952		512000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		3.69		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000235		KATHRYN WILSON

		03/29/2024		952		2024091		779		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		74		779		MASTER		952		514000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		1.30		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000235		MEGAN DUMITRU

		03/29/2024		952		2024091		780		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		74		780		MASTER		952		514000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		0.62		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000235		KATHRYN WILSON

		03/29/2024		952		2024091		781		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		74		781		MASTER		952		517000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		51.30		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000235		MEGAN DUMITRU

		03/29/2024		952		2024091		782		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		74		782		MASTER		952		517000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		28.20		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000235		KATHRYN WILSON

		03/29/2024		952		2024091		783		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		74		783		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		28.46		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000235		MEGAN DUMITRU

		03/29/2024		952		2024091		784		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		74		784		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		6.65		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000235		MEGAN DUMITRU

		03/29/2024		952		2024091		785		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		74		785		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		15.63		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000235		KATHRYN WILSON

		03/29/2024		952		2024091		786		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		74		786		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		3.66		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000235		KATHRYN WILSON

		03/29/2024		952		2024091		798		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		74		798		MASTER		952		512000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		30.17		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000235		JULIE HARINGA

		03/29/2024		952		2024091		799		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		74		799		MASTER		952		512000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		28.47		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000235		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		03/29/2024		952		2024091		800		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		74		800		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		41.63		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000235		JULIE HARINGA

		03/29/2024		952		2024091		801		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		74		801		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		5.02		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000235		JULIE HARINGA

		03/29/2024		952		2024091		802		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		74		802		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		4.78		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000235		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		03/29/2024		952		2024091		803		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		74		803		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		228.07		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000235		JULIE HARINGA

		03/29/2024		952		2024091		804		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		74		804		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		217.21		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000235		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		03/29/2024		952		2024091		805		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		74		805		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		122.46		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000235		JULIE HARINGA

		03/29/2024		952		2024091		806		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		74		806		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		28.63		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000235		JULIE HARINGA

		03/29/2024		952		2024091		807		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		74		807		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		120.46		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000235		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		03/29/2024		952		2024091		808		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		74		808		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		28.17		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000235		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		03/29/2024		952		2024091		1889		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		74		1889		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		458.79		13.00		USD		Employees		13.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000235		MEGAN DUMITRU

		03/29/2024		952		2024091		1890		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		74		1890		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		252.24		8.00		USD		Employees		8.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000235		KATHRYN WILSON

		03/29/2024		952		2024091		1893		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		74		1893		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		2040.00		80.00		USD		Employees		80.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000235		JULIE HARINGA

		03/29/2024		952		2024091		1894		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		74		1894		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		1942.80		60.00		USD		Employees		60.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000235		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		03/15/2024		952		2024091		677		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		31		677		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		2.37		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000225		MEGAN DUMITRU

		03/15/2024		952		2024091		678		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		31		678		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		84.27		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000225		MEGAN DUMITRU

		03/15/2024		952		2024091		679		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		31		679		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		0.98		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000225		THERESA CHRISMAN

		03/15/2024		952		2024091		680		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		31		680		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		34.83		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000225		THERESA CHRISMAN

		03/15/2024		952		2024091		681		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		31		681		MASTER		952		514000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		1.27		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000225		MEGAN DUMITRU

		03/15/2024		952		2024091		682		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		31		682		MASTER		952		514000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		0.14		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000225		THERESA CHRISMAN

		03/15/2024		952		2024091		683		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		31		683		MASTER		952		517000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		47.74		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000225		MEGAN DUMITRU

		03/15/2024		952		2024091		684		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		31		684		MASTER		952		517000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		11.10		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000225		THERESA CHRISMAN

		03/15/2024		952		2024091		685		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		31		685		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		26.48		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000225		MEGAN DUMITRU

		03/15/2024		952		2024091		686		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		31		686		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		6.20		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000225		MEGAN DUMITRU

		03/15/2024		952		2024091		687		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		31		687		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		6.01		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000225		THERESA CHRISMAN

		03/15/2024		952		2024091		688		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		31		688		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		1.40		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000225		THERESA CHRISMAN

		03/15/2024		952		2024091		702		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		31		702		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		15.71		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000225		JULIE HARINGA

		03/15/2024		952		2024091		703		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		31		703		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		515.54		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000225		JULIE HARINGA

		03/15/2024		952		2024091		704		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		31		704		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		41.67		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000225		JULIE HARINGA

		03/15/2024		952		2024091		705		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		31		705		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		11.78		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000225		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		03/15/2024		952		2024091		706		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		31		706		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		417.90		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000225		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		03/15/2024		952		2024091		707		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		31		707		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		5.29		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000225		JULIE HARINGA

		03/15/2024		952		2024091		708		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		31		708		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		5.03		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000225		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		03/15/2024		952		2024091		709		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		31		709		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		228.07		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000225		JULIE HARINGA

		03/15/2024		952		2024091		710		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		31		710		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		217.21		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000225		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		03/15/2024		952		2024091		711		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		31		711		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		119.79		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000225		JULIE HARINGA

		03/15/2024		952		2024091		712		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		31		712		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		28.02		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000225		JULIE HARINGA

		03/15/2024		952		2024091		713		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		31		713		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		110.42		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000225		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		03/15/2024		952		2024091		714		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		31		714		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		25.82		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000225		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		03/15/2024		952		2024091		1875		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		31		1875		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		427.01		12.10		USD		Employees		12.10		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000225		MEGAN DUMITRU

		03/15/2024		952		2024091		1876		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		31		1876		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		99.26		5.00		USD		Employees		5.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000225		THERESA CHRISMAN

		03/15/2024		952		2024091		1881		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		31		1881		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		204.00		8.00		USD		Employees		8.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000225		JULIE HARINGA

		03/15/2024		952		2024091		1882		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		31		1882		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		259.04		8.00		USD		Employees		8.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000225		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		03/15/2024		952		2024091		1883		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		31		1883		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		1836.00		72.00		USD		Employees		72.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000225		JULIE HARINGA

		03/15/2024		952		2024091		1884		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		31		1884		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		1683.76		52.00		USD		Employees		52.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000225		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		03/01/2024		952		2024091		535		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		1		535		MASTER		952		513000		2210		29000		Posted		PR		PD		5.11		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000215		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		03/01/2024		952		2024091		536		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		1		536		MASTER		952		513000		2210		29000		Posted		PR		PD		181.09		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000215		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		03/01/2024		952		2024091		546		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		1		546		MASTER		952		514000		2210		29000		Posted		PR		PD		2.18		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000215		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		03/01/2024		952		2024091		556		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		1		556		MASTER		952		517000		2210		29000		Posted		PR		PD		94.12		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000215		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		03/01/2024		952		2024091		575		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		1		575		MASTER		952		526000		2210		29000		Posted		PR		PD		47.85		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000215		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		03/01/2024		952		2024091		576		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		1		576		MASTER		952		526000		2210		29000		Posted		PR		PD		11.19		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000215		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		03/01/2024		952		2024091		709		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		1		709		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		3.52		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000215		MEGAN DUMITRU

		03/01/2024		952		2024091		710		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		1		710		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		125.37		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000215		MEGAN DUMITRU

		03/01/2024		952		2024091		711		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		1		711		MASTER		952		514000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		1.91		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000215		MEGAN DUMITRU

		03/01/2024		952		2024091		712		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		1		712		MASTER		952		517000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		71.02		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000215		MEGAN DUMITRU

		03/01/2024		952		2024091		713		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		1		713		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		39.39		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000215		MEGAN DUMITRU

		03/01/2024		952		2024091		714		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		1		714		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		9.20		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000215		MEGAN DUMITRU

		03/01/2024		952		2024091		728		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		1		728		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		15.71		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000215		JULIE HARINGA

		03/01/2024		952		2024091		729		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		1		729		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		515.54		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000215		JULIE HARINGA

		03/01/2024		952		2024091		730		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		1		730		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		41.67		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000215		JULIE HARINGA

		03/01/2024		952		2024091		731		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		1		731		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		7.06		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000215		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		03/01/2024		952		2024091		732		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		1		732		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		250.74		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000215		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		03/01/2024		952		2024091		733		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		1		733		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		5.29		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000215		JULIE HARINGA

		03/01/2024		952		2024091		734		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		1		734		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		3.03		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000215		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		03/01/2024		952		2024091		735		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		1		735		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		228.07		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000215		JULIE HARINGA

		03/01/2024		952		2024091		736		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		1		736		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		130.33		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000215		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		03/01/2024		952		2024091		737		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		1		737		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		119.79		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000215		JULIE HARINGA

		03/01/2024		952		2024091		738		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		1		738		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		28.01		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000215		JULIE HARINGA

		03/01/2024		952		2024091		739		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		1		739		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		66.26		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000215		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		03/01/2024		952		2024091		740		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		1		740		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		15.49		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000215		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		03/01/2024		952		2024091		1812		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		1		1812		MASTER		952		500100		2210		29000		Posted		PR		PW		841.88		26.00		USD		Employees		26.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000215		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		03/01/2024		952		2024091		1842		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		1		1842		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		635.24		18.00		USD		Employees		18.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000215		MEGAN DUMITRU

		03/01/2024		952		2024091		1845		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		1		1845		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		2040.00		80.00		USD		Employees		80.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000215		JULIE HARINGA

		03/01/2024		952		2024091		1846		March, FY 2024		2024091		20240331		1		1846		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		1165.68		36.00		USD		Employees		36.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000215		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		1155		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		1155		MASTER		952		512000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		3.69		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		KATHRYN WILSON

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		1156		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		1156		MASTER		952		512000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		7.73		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		MEGAN DUMITRU

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		1157		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		1157		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		1.56		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		KATHRYN WILSON

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		1158		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		1158		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		55.68		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		KATHRYN WILSON

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		1159		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		1159		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		2.94		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		MEGAN DUMITRU

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		1160		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		1160		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		104.07		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		MEGAN DUMITRU

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		1161		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		1161		MASTER		952		514000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		0.65		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		KATHRYN WILSON

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		1162		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		1162		MASTER		952		514000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		1.58		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		MEGAN DUMITRU

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		1163		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		1163		MASTER		952		517000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		28.19		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		KATHRYN WILSON

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		1164		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		1164		MASTER		952		517000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		59.19		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		MEGAN DUMITRU

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		1165		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		1165		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		14.69		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		KATHRYN WILSON

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		1166		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		1166		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		32.81		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		MEGAN DUMITRU

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		1167		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		1167		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		3.44		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		KATHRYN WILSON

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		1168		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		1168		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		7.68		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		MEGAN DUMITRU

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		1191		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		1191		MASTER		952		512000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		30.17		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		JULIE HARINGA

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		1192		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		1192		MASTER		952		512000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		4.30		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		KAYLA SPRENGER

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		1193		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		1193		MASTER		952		512000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		22.29		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		1194		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		1194		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		15.70		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		JULIE HARINGA

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		1195		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		1195		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		515.07		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		JULIE HARINGA

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		1196		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		1196		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		41.63		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		JULIE HARINGA

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		1197		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		1197		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		1.17		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		KAYLA SPRENGER

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		1198		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		1198		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		9.22		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		1199		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		1199		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		41.70		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		KAYLA SPRENGER

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		1200		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		1200		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		326.86		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		1201		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		1201		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		5.28		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		JULIE HARINGA

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		1202		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		1202		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		0.76		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		KAYLA SPRENGER

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		1203		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		1203		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		3.94		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		1204		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		1204		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		228.07		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		JULIE HARINGA

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		1205		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		1205		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		33.04		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		KAYLA SPRENGER

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		1206		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		1206		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		170.15		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		1207		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		1207		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		119.80		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		JULIE HARINGA

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		1208		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		1208		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		28.02		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		JULIE HARINGA

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		1209		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		1209		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		17.07		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		KAYLA SPRENGER

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		1210		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		1210		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		86.50		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		1211		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		1211		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		3.99		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		KAYLA SPRENGER

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		1212		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		1212		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		20.23		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		2601		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		2601		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		252.24		8.00		USD		Employees		8.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		KATHRYN WILSON

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		2602		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		2602		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		529.35		15.00		USD		Employees		15.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		MEGAN DUMITRU

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		2606		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		2606		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		2040.00		80.00		USD		Employees		80.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		JULIE HARINGA

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		2607		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		2607		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		295.56		6.00		USD		Employees		6.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		KAYLA SPRENGER

		02/16/2024		952		2024060		2608		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		26		2608		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		1521.86		47.00		USD		Employees		47.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000201		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		709		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		709		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		2.36		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		MEGAN DUMITRU

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		710		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		710		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		83.58		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		MEGAN DUMITRU

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		711		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		711		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		1.57		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		KATHRYN WILSON

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		712		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		712		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		55.72		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		KATHRYN WILSON

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		713		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		713		MASTER		952		514000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		1.27		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		MEGAN DUMITRU

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		714		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		714		MASTER		952		514000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		0.66		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		KATHRYN WILSON

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		715		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		715		MASTER		952		517000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		47.35		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		MEGAN DUMITRU

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		716		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		716		MASTER		952		517000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		28.20		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		KATHRYN WILSON

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		717		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		717		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		26.25		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		MEGAN DUMITRU

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		718		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		718		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		6.15		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		MEGAN DUMITRU

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		719		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		719		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		14.69		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		KATHRYN WILSON

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		720		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		720		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		3.43		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		KATHRYN WILSON

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		746		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		746		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		15.71		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		JULIE HARINGA

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		747		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		747		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		515.54		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		JULIE HARINGA

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		748		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		748		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		41.67		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		JULIE HARINGA

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		749		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		749		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		9.03		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		750		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		750		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		320.39		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		751		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		751		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		1.57		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		752		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		752		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		55.72		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		753		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		753		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		1.17		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		KAYLA SPRENGER

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		754		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		754		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		41.78		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		KAYLA SPRENGER

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		755		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		755		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		5.29		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		JULIE HARINGA

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		756		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		756		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		3.87		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		757		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		757		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		0.67		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		758		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		758		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		0.77		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		KAYLA SPRENGER

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		759		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		759		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		228.07		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		JULIE HARINGA

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		760		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		760		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		166.53		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		761		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		761		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		28.96		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		762		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		762		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		33.03		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		KAYLA SPRENGER

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		763		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		763		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		119.79		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		JULIE HARINGA

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		764		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		764		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		28.01		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		JULIE HARINGA

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		765		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		765		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		84.66		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		766		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		766		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		19.81		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		767		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		767		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		14.72		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		768		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		768		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		3.44		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		769		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		769		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		17.06		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		KAYLA SPRENGER

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		770		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		770		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		3.99		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		KAYLA SPRENGER

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		1929		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		1929		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		423.51		12.00		USD		Employees		12.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		MEGAN DUMITRU

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		1930		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		1930		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		252.24		8.00		USD		Employees		8.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		KATHRYN WILSON

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		1936		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		1936		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		1836.00		72.00		USD		Employees		72.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		JULIE HARINGA

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		1937		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		1937		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		1489.48		46.00		USD		Employees		46.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		1938		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		1938		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		204.00		8.00		USD		Employees		8.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		JULIE HARINGA

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		1939		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		1939		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		259.04		8.00		USD		Employees		8.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		02/02/2024		952		2024060		1940		February, FY 2024		2024060		20240229		1		1940		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		295.56		6.00		USD		Employees		6.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000190		KAYLA SPRENGER

		01/19/2024		952		2024031		981		January, FY 2024		2024031		20240131		37		981		MASTER		952		512000		2210		29000		Posted		PR		PD		5.63		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000171		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		01/19/2024		952		2024031		1023		January, FY 2024		2024031		20240131		37		1023		MASTER		952		513000		2210		29000		Posted		PR		PD		2.33		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000171		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		01/19/2024		952		2024031		1024		January, FY 2024		2024031		20240131		37		1024		MASTER		952		513000		2210		29000		Posted		PR		PD		82.62		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000171		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		01/19/2024		952		2024031		1045		January, FY 2024		2024031		20240131		37		1045		MASTER		952		514000		2210		29000		Posted		PR		PD		1.34		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000171		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		01/19/2024		952		2024031		1066		January, FY 2024		2024031		20240131		37		1066		MASTER		952		517000		2210		29000		Posted		PR		PD		57.93		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000171		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		01/19/2024		952		2024031		1107		January, FY 2024		2024031		20240131		37		1107		MASTER		952		526000		2210		29000		Posted		PR		PD		30.14		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000171		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		01/19/2024		952		2024031		1108		January, FY 2024		2024031		20240131		37		1108		MASTER		952		526000		2210		29000		Posted		PR		PD		7.05		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000171		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		01/19/2024		952		2024031		1281		January, FY 2024		2024031		20240131		37		1281		MASTER		952		512000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		5.00		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000171		MEGAN DUMITRU

		01/19/2024		952		2024031		1282		January, FY 2024		2024031		20240131		37		1282		MASTER		952		512000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		2.71		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000171		KATHRYN WILSON

		01/19/2024		952		2024031		1283		January, FY 2024		2024031		20240131		37		1283		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		1.88		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000171		MEGAN DUMITRU

		01/19/2024		952		2024031		1284		January, FY 2024		2024031		20240131		37		1284		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		67.40		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000171		MEGAN DUMITRU

		01/19/2024		952		2024031		1285		January, FY 2024		2024031		20240131		37		1285		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		1.15		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000171		KATHRYN WILSON

		01/19/2024		952		2024031		1286		January, FY 2024		2024031		20240131		37		1286		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		41.05		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000171		KATHRYN WILSON

		01/19/2024		952		2024031		1287		January, FY 2024		2024031		20240131		37		1287		MASTER		952		514000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		1.37		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000171		MEGAN DUMITRU

		01/19/2024		952		2024031		1288		January, FY 2024		2024031		20240131		37		1288		MASTER		952		514000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		0.67		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000171		KATHRYN WILSON
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		01/05/2024		952		2024031		1900		January, FY 2024		2024031		20240131		3		1900		MASTER		952		500100		2210		29000		Posted		PR		PW		874.26		27.00		USD		Employees		27.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000158		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		01/05/2024		952		2024031		1935		January, FY 2024		2024031		20240131		3		1935		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		794.04		22.50		USD		Employees		22.50		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000158		MEGAN DUMITRU

		01/05/2024		952		2024031		1936		January, FY 2024		2024031		20240131		3		1936		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		252.24		8.00		USD		Employees		8.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000158		KATHRYN WILSON

		01/05/2024		952		2024031		1939		January, FY 2024		2024031		20240131		3		1939		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		2040.00		80.00		USD		Employees		80.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000158		JULIE HARINGA

		01/05/2024		952		2024031		1940		January, FY 2024		2024031		20240131		3		1940		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		788.16		16.00		USD		Employees		16.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000158		KAYLA SPRENGER

		12/22/2023		952		2023365		875		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		43		875		MASTER		952		512000		2210		29000		Posted		PR		PD		15.20		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000146		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		12/22/2023		952		2023365		915		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		43		915		MASTER		952		513000		2210		29000		Posted		PR		PD		6.28		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000146		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		12/22/2023		952		2023365		916		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		43		916		MASTER		952		513000		2210		29000		Posted		PR		PD		222.74		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000146		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		12/22/2023		952		2023365		931		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		43		931		MASTER		952		514000		2210		29000		Posted		PR		PD		2.69		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000146		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		12/22/2023		952		2023365		952		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		43		952		MASTER		952		517000		2210		29000		Posted		PR		PD		115.84		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000146		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		12/22/2023		952		2023365		993		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		43		993		MASTER		952		526000		2210		29000		Posted		PR		PD		58.90		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000146		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		12/22/2023		952		2023365		994		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		43		994		MASTER		952		526000		2210		29000		Posted		PR		PD		13.77		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000146		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		12/22/2023		952		2023365		1159		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		43		1159		MASTER		952		512000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		10.04		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000146		MEGAN DUMITRU

		12/22/2023		952		2023365		1160		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		43		1160		MASTER		952		512000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		3.70		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000146		KATHRYN WILSON

		12/22/2023		952		2023365		1161		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		43		1161		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		3.81		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000146		MEGAN DUMITRU

		12/22/2023		952		2023365		1162		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		43		1162		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		135.41		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000146		MEGAN DUMITRU

		12/22/2023		952		2023365		1163		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		43		1163		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		1.56		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000146		KATHRYN WILSON

		12/22/2023		952		2023365		1164		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		43		1164		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		55.69		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000146		KATHRYN WILSON

		12/22/2023		952		2023365		1165		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		43		1165		MASTER		952		514000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		2.05		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000146		MEGAN DUMITRU

		12/22/2023		952		2023365		1166		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		43		1166		MASTER		952		514000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		0.65		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000146		KATHRYN WILSON

		12/22/2023		952		2023365		1167		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		43		1167		MASTER		952		517000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		76.93		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000146		MEGAN DUMITRU

		12/22/2023		952		2023365		1168		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		43		1168		MASTER		952		517000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		28.19		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000146		KATHRYN WILSON

		12/22/2023		952		2023365		1169		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		43		1169		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		42.68		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000146		MEGAN DUMITRU

		12/22/2023		952		2023365		1170		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		43		1170		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		9.97		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000146		MEGAN DUMITRU

		12/22/2023		952		2023365		1171		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		43		1171		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		14.69		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000146		KATHRYN WILSON

		12/22/2023		952		2023365		1172		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		43		1172		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		3.44		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000146		KATHRYN WILSON

		12/22/2023		952		2023365		1181		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		43		1181		MASTER		952		512000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		30.17		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000146		JULIE HARINGA

		12/22/2023		952		2023365		1182		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		43		1182		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		15.70		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000146		JULIE HARINGA

		12/22/2023		952		2023365		1183		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		43		1183		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		515.07		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000146		JULIE HARINGA

		12/22/2023		952		2023365		1184		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		43		1184		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		41.63		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000146		JULIE HARINGA

		12/22/2023		952		2023365		1185		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		43		1185		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		5.28		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000146		JULIE HARINGA

		12/22/2023		952		2023365		1186		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		43		1186		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		228.07		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000146		JULIE HARINGA

		12/22/2023		952		2023365		1187		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		43		1187		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		119.79		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000146		JULIE HARINGA

		12/22/2023		952		2023365		1188		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		43		1188		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		28.02		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000146		JULIE HARINGA

		12/22/2023		952		2023365		2616		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		43		2616		MASTER		952		500100		2210		29000		Posted		PR		PW		1036.16		32.00		USD		Employees		32.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000146		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		12/22/2023		952		2023365		2645		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		43		2645		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		688.18		19.50		USD		Employees		19.50		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000146		MEGAN DUMITRU

		12/22/2023		952		2023365		2646		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		43		2646		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		252.24		8.00		USD		Employees		8.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000146		KATHRYN WILSON

		12/22/2023		952		2023365		2648		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		43		2648		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		2040.00		80.00		USD		Employees		80.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000146		JULIE HARINGA

		12/08/2023		952		2023365		771		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		4		771		MASTER		952		513000		2210		29000		Posted		PR		PD		1.57		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000136		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		12/08/2023		952		2023365		772		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		4		772		MASTER		952		513000		2210		29000		Posted		PR		PD		55.72		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000136		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		12/08/2023		952		2023365		789		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		4		789		MASTER		952		514000		2210		29000		Posted		PR		PD		1.42		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000136		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		12/08/2023		952		2023365		806		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		4		806		MASTER		952		517000		2210		29000		Posted		PR		PD		28.96		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000136		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		12/08/2023		952		2023365		839		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		4		839		MASTER		952		526000		2210		29000		Posted		PR		PD		14.72		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000136		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		12/08/2023		952		2023365		840		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		4		840		MASTER		952		526000		2210		29000		Posted		PR		PD		3.44		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000136		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		12/08/2023		952		2023365		973		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		4		973		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		0.78		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000136		KATHRYN WILSON

		12/08/2023		952		2023365		974		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		4		974		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		27.85		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000136		KATHRYN WILSON

		12/08/2023		952		2023365		977		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		4		977		MASTER		952		514000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		0.69		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000136		KATHRYN WILSON

		12/08/2023		952		2023365		979		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		4		979		MASTER		952		517000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		14.10		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000136		KATHRYN WILSON

		12/08/2023		952		2023365		981		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		4		981		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		7.34		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000136		KATHRYN WILSON

		12/08/2023		952		2023365		982		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		4		982		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		1.71		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000136		KATHRYN WILSON

		12/08/2023		952		2023365		1016		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		4		1016		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		56.56		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000136		JULIE HARINGA

		12/08/2023		952		2023365		1017		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		4		1017		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		1855.94		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000136		JULIE HARINGA

		12/08/2023		952		2023365		1018		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		4		1018		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		37.50		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000136		JULIE HARINGA

		12/08/2023		952		2023365		1019		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		4		1019		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		4.13		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000136		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		12/08/2023		952		2023365		1020		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		4		1020		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		146.26		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000136		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		12/08/2023		952		2023365		1023		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		4		1023		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		11.54		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000136		JULIE HARINGA

		12/08/2023		952		2023365		1024		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		4		1024		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		3.75		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000136		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		12/08/2023		952		2023365		1027		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		4		1027		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		205.26		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000136		JULIE HARINGA

		12/08/2023		952		2023365		1028		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		4		1028		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		76.03		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000136		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		12/08/2023		952		2023365		1033		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		4		1033		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		100.64		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000136		JULIE HARINGA

		12/08/2023		952		2023365		1034		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		4		1034		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		23.53		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000136		JULIE HARINGA

		12/08/2023		952		2023365		1035		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		4		1035		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		38.66		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000136		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		12/08/2023		952		2023365		1036		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		4		1036		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		9.05		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000136		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		12/08/2023		952		2023365		2426		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		4		2426		MASTER		952		500100		2210		29000		Posted		PR		PW		259.04		8.00		USD		Employees		8.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000136		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		12/08/2023		952		2023365		2461		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		4		2461		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		126.12		4.00		USD		Employees		4.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000136		KATHRYN WILSON

		12/08/2023		952		2023365		2471		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		4		2471		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		1428.00		56.00		USD		Employees		56.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000136		JULIE HARINGA

		12/08/2023		952		2023365		2472		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		4		2472		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		679.98		21.00		USD		Employees		21.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000136		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		12/08/2023		952		2023365		2473		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		4		2473		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		204.00		8.00		USD		Employees		8.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000136		JULIE HARINGA

		12/08/2023		952		2023365		2474		December, FY 2024		2023365		20231231		4		2474		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		204.00		8.00		USD		Employees		8.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000136		JULIE HARINGA

		11/24/2023		952		2023334		1048		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		41		1048		MASTER		952		512000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		1.38		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000124		KATHRYN WILSON

		11/24/2023		952		2023334		1049		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		41		1049		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		0.58		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000124		KATHRYN WILSON

		11/24/2023		952		2023334		1050		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		41		1050		MASTER		952		513000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		20.89		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000124		KATHRYN WILSON

		11/24/2023		952		2023334		1051		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		41		1051		MASTER		952		514000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		0.24		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000124		KATHRYN WILSON

		11/24/2023		952		2023334		1052		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		41		1052		MASTER		952		517000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		10.57		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000124		KATHRYN WILSON

		11/24/2023		952		2023334		1053		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		41		1053		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		5.51		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000124		KATHRYN WILSON

		11/24/2023		952		2023334		1054		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		41		1054		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		1.28		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000124		KATHRYN WILSON

		11/24/2023		952		2023334		1070		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		41		1070		MASTER		952		512000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		25.65		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000124		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		11/24/2023		952		2023334		1071		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		41		1071		MASTER		952		512000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		30.17		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000124		JULIE HARINGA

		11/24/2023		952		2023334		1072		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		41		1072		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		10.60		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000124		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		11/24/2023		952		2023334		1073		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		41		1073		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		15.70		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000124		JULIE HARINGA

		11/24/2023		952		2023334		1074		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		41		1074		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		375.87		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000124		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		11/24/2023		952		2023334		1075		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		41		1075		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		515.07		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000124		JULIE HARINGA

		11/24/2023		952		2023334		1076		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		41		1076		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		41.63		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000124		JULIE HARINGA

		11/24/2023		952		2023334		1077		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		41		1077		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		4.54		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000124		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		11/24/2023		952		2023334		1078		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		41		1078		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		5.28		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000124		JULIE HARINGA

		11/24/2023		952		2023334		1079		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		41		1079		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		195.49		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000124		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		11/24/2023		952		2023334		1080		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		41		1080		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		228.07		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000124		JULIE HARINGA

		11/24/2023		952		2023334		1081		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		41		1081		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		99.39		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000124		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		11/24/2023		952		2023334		1082		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		41		1082		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		119.80		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000124		JULIE HARINGA

		11/24/2023		952		2023334		1083		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		41		1083		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		23.24		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000124		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		11/24/2023		952		2023334		1084		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		41		1084		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		28.01		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000124		JULIE HARINGA

		11/24/2023		952		2023334		2437		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		41		2437		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		31.53		1.00		USD		Employees		1.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000124		KATHRYN WILSON

		11/24/2023		952		2023334		2438		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		41		2438		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		63.06		2.00		USD		Employees		2.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000124		KATHRYN WILSON

		11/24/2023		952		2023334		2443		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		41		2443		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		1489.48		46.00		USD		Employees		46.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000124		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		11/24/2023		952		2023334		2444		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		41		2444		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		1836.00		72.00		USD		Employees		72.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000124		JULIE HARINGA

		11/24/2023		952		2023334		2445		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		41		2445		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		259.04		8.00		USD		Employees		8.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000124		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		11/24/2023		952		2023334		2446		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		41		2446		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		204.00		8.00		USD		Employees		8.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000124		JULIE HARINGA

		11/09/2023		952		2023334		770		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		17		770		MASTER		952		512000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		23.76		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000112		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		11/09/2023		952		2023334		771		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		17		771		MASTER		952		512000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		30.20		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000112		JULIE HARINGA

		11/09/2023		952		2023334		772		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		17		772		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		9.82		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000112		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		11/09/2023		952		2023334		773		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		17		773		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		15.71		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000112		JULIE HARINGA

		11/09/2023		952		2023334		774		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		17		774		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		348.25		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000112		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		11/09/2023		952		2023334		775		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		17		775		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		515.54		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000112		JULIE HARINGA

		11/09/2023		952		2023334		776		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		17		776		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		41.67		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000112		JULIE HARINGA

		11/09/2023		952		2023334		777		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		17		777		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		4.20		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000112		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		11/09/2023		952		2023334		778		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		17		778		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		5.29		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000112		JULIE HARINGA

		11/09/2023		952		2023334		779		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		17		779		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		181.01		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000112		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		11/09/2023		952		2023334		780		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		17		780		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		228.07		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000112		JULIE HARINGA

		11/09/2023		952		2023334		781		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		17		781		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		92.02		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000112		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		11/09/2023		952		2023334		782		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		17		782		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		119.79		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000112		JULIE HARINGA

		11/09/2023		952		2023334		783		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		17		783		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		21.52		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000112		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		11/09/2023		952		2023334		784		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		17		784		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		28.02		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000112		JULIE HARINGA

		11/09/2023		952		2023334		2075		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		17		2075		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		1619.00		50.00		USD		Employees		50.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000112		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		11/09/2023		952		2023334		2076		November, FY 2024		2023334		20231130		17		2076		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		2040.00		80.00		USD		Employees		80.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000112		JULIE HARINGA

		10/27/2023		952		2023304		1006		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		66		1006		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		15.70		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000099		JULIE HARINGA

		10/27/2023		952		2023304		1007		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		66		1007		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		515.07		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000099		JULIE HARINGA

		10/27/2023		952		2023304		1008		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		66		1008		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		41.63		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000099		JULIE HARINGA

		10/27/2023		952		2023304		1009		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		66		1009		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		8.24		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000099		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		10/27/2023		952		2023304		1010		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		66		1010		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		292.34		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000099		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		10/27/2023		952		2023304		1011		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		66		1011		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		0.10		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000099		THERESA CHRISMAN

		10/27/2023		952		2023304		1012		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		66		1012		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		3.48		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000099		THERESA CHRISMAN

		10/27/2023		952		2023304		1013		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		66		1013		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		5.28		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000099		JULIE HARINGA

		10/27/2023		952		2023304		1014		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		66		1014		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		3.52		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000099		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		10/27/2023		952		2023304		1015		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		66		1015		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		0.01		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000099		THERESA CHRISMAN

		10/27/2023		952		2023304		1016		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		66		1016		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		228.07		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000099		JULIE HARINGA

		10/27/2023		952		2023304		1017		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		66		1017		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		152.05		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000099		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		10/27/2023		952		2023304		1018		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		66		1018		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		1.11		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000099		THERESA CHRISMAN

		10/27/2023		952		2023304		1019		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		66		1019		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		119.80		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000099		JULIE HARINGA

		10/27/2023		952		2023304		1020		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		66		1020		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		28.01		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000099		JULIE HARINGA

		10/27/2023		952		2023304		1021		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		66		1021		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		77.31		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000099		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		10/27/2023		952		2023304		1022		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		66		1022		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		18.09		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000099		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		10/27/2023		952		2023304		1023		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		66		1023		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		0.60		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000099		THERESA CHRISMAN

		10/27/2023		952		2023304		1024		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		66		1024		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		0.14		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000099		THERESA CHRISMAN

		10/27/2023		952		2023304		2361		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		66		2361		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		1836.00		72.00		USD		Employees		72.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000099		JULIE HARINGA

		10/27/2023		952		2023304		2362		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		66		2362		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		1359.96		42.00		USD		Employees		42.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000099		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		10/27/2023		952		2023304		2363		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		66		2363		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		204.00		8.00		USD		Employees		8.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000099		JULIE HARINGA

		10/27/2023		952		2023304		2364		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		66		2364		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		9.93		0.50		USD		Employees		0.50		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000099		THERESA CHRISMAN

		10/13/2023		952		2023304		637		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		26		637		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		7.86		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000086		CAITLIN RUSCHE

		10/13/2023		952		2023304		638		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		26		638		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		3.14		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000086		KAYLA SPRENGER

		10/13/2023		952		2023304		639		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		26		639		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		9.82		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000086		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		10/13/2023		952		2023304		640		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		26		640		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		111.43		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000086		KAYLA SPRENGER

		10/13/2023		952		2023304		641		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		26		641		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		278.60		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000086		CAITLIN RUSCHE

		10/13/2023		952		2023304		642		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		26		642		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		348.25		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000086		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		10/13/2023		952		2023304		643		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		26		643		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		15.71		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000086		JULIE HARINGA

		10/13/2023		952		2023304		644		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		26		644		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		557.20		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000086		JULIE HARINGA

		10/13/2023		952		2023304		645		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		26		645		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		2.89		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000086		CAITLIN RUSCHE

		10/13/2023		952		2023304		646		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		26		646		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		2.03		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000086		KAYLA SPRENGER

		10/13/2023		952		2023304		647		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		26		647		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		4.20		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000086		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		10/13/2023		952		2023304		648		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		26		648		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		5.29		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000086		JULIE HARINGA

		10/13/2023		952		2023304		649		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		26		649		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		124.46		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000086		CAITLIN RUSCHE

		10/13/2023		952		2023304		650		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		26		650		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		88.12		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000086		KAYLA SPRENGER

		10/13/2023		952		2023304		651		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		26		651		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		181.01		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000086		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		10/13/2023		952		2023304		652		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		26		652		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		228.07		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000086		JULIE HARINGA

		10/13/2023		952		2023304		653		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		26		653		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		67.82		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000086		CAITLIN RUSCHE

		10/13/2023		952		2023304		654		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		26		654		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		45.50		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000086		KAYLA SPRENGER

		10/13/2023		952		2023304		655		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		26		655		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		92.02		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000086		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		10/13/2023		952		2023304		656		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		26		656		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		126.48		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000086		JULIE HARINGA

		10/13/2023		952		2023304		657		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		26		657		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		15.86		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000086		CAITLIN RUSCHE

		10/13/2023		952		2023304		658		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		26		658		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		10.64		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000086		KAYLA SPRENGER

		10/13/2023		952		2023304		659		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		26		659		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		21.52		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000086		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		10/13/2023		952		2023304		660		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		26		660		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		29.58		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000086		JULIE HARINGA

		10/13/2023		952		2023304		1872		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		26		1872		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		667.92		24.00		USD		Employees		24.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000086		CAITLIN RUSCHE

		10/13/2023		952		2023304		1873		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		26		1873		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		788.16		16.00		USD		Employees		16.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000086		KAYLA SPRENGER

		10/13/2023		952		2023304		1874		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		26		1874		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		1619.00		50.00		USD		Employees		50.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000086		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		10/13/2023		952		2023304		1875		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		26		1875		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		2040.00		80.00		USD		Employees		80.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000086		JULIE HARINGA

		10/13/2023		952		2023304		1876		October, FY 2024		2023304		20231031		26		1876		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		445.28		16.00		USD		Employees		16.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000086		CAITLIN RUSCHE

		09/29/2023		952		2023273		680		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		38		680		MASTER		952		512000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		32.42		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000071		CAITLIN RUSCHE

		09/29/2023		952		2023273		681		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		38		681		MASTER		952		514000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		5.77		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000071		CAITLIN RUSCHE

		09/29/2023		952		2023273		682		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		38		682		MASTER		952		517000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		248.91		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000071		CAITLIN RUSCHE

		09/29/2023		952		2023273		683		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		38		683		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		138.03		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000071		CAITLIN RUSCHE

		09/29/2023		952		2023273		684		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		38		684		MASTER		952		526000		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PD		32.28		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000071		CAITLIN RUSCHE

		09/29/2023		952		2023273		695		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		38		695		MASTER		952		512000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		17.23		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000071		KAYLA SPRENGER

		09/29/2023		952		2023273		696		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		38		696		MASTER		952		512000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		21.85		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000071		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		09/29/2023		952		2023273		697		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		38		697		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		3.06		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000071		KAYLA SPRENGER

		09/29/2023		952		2023273		698		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		38		698		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		3.87		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000071		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		09/29/2023		952		2023273		699		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		38		699		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		132.18		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000071		KAYLA SPRENGER

		09/29/2023		952		2023273		700		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		38		700		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		166.53		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000071		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		09/29/2023		952		2023273		701		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		38		701		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		73.30		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000071		KAYLA SPRENGER

		09/29/2023		952		2023273		702		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		38		702		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		92.34		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000071		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		09/29/2023		952		2023273		703		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		38		703		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		17.14		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000071		KAYLA SPRENGER

		09/29/2023		952		2023273		704		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		38		704		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		21.59		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000071		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		09/29/2023		952		2023273		1831		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		38		1831		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		2003.76		72.00		USD		Employees		72.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000071		CAITLIN RUSCHE

		09/29/2023		952		2023273		1832		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		38		1832		MASTER		952		500100		2230		29000		Posted		PR		PW		222.64		8.00		USD		Employees		8.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000071		CAITLIN RUSCHE

		09/29/2023		952		2023273		1838		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		38		1838		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		394.08		8.00		USD		Employees		8.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000071		KAYLA SPRENGER

		09/29/2023		952		2023273		1839		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		38		1839		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		1359.96		42.00		USD		Employees		42.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000071		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		09/29/2023		952		2023273		1840		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		38		1840		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		394.08		8.00		USD		Employees		8.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000071		KAYLA SPRENGER

		09/29/2023		952		2023273		1841		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		38		1841		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		394.08		8.00		USD		Employees		8.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000071		KAYLA SPRENGER

		09/29/2023		952		2023273		1842		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		38		1842		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		129.52		4.00		USD		Employees		4.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000071		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		09/15/2023		952		2023273		681		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		11		681		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		2.36		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000060		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		09/15/2023		952		2023273		682		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		11		682		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		83.58		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000060		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		09/15/2023		952		2023273		683		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		11		683		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		1.57		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000060		CAITLIN RUSCHE

		09/15/2023		952		2023273		684		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		11		684		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		2.54		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000060		KAYLA SPRENGER

		09/15/2023		952		2023273		685		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		11		685		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		8.24		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000060		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		09/15/2023		952		2023273		686		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		11		686		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		90.54		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000060		KAYLA SPRENGER

		09/15/2023		952		2023273		687		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		11		687		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		55.72		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000060		CAITLIN RUSCHE

		09/15/2023		952		2023273		688		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		11		688		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		292.53		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000060		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		09/15/2023		952		2023273		689		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		11		689		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		1.01		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000060		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		09/15/2023		952		2023273		690		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		11		690		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		0.57		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000060		CAITLIN RUSCHE

		09/15/2023		952		2023273		691		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		11		691		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		1.66		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000060		KAYLA SPRENGER

		09/15/2023		952		2023273		692		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		11		692		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		3.52		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000060		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		09/15/2023		952		2023273		693		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		11		693		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		43.44		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000060		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		09/15/2023		952		2023273		694		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		11		694		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		24.89		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000060		CAITLIN RUSCHE

		09/15/2023		952		2023273		695		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		11		695		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		71.59		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000060		KAYLA SPRENGER

		09/15/2023		952		2023273		696		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		11		696		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		152.05		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000060		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		09/15/2023		952		2023273		697		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		11		697		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		22.09		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000060		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		09/15/2023		952		2023273		698		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		11		698		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		5.17		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000060		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		09/15/2023		952		2023273		699		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		11		699		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		13.57		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000060		CAITLIN RUSCHE

		09/15/2023		952		2023273		700		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		11		700		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		36.98		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000060		KAYLA SPRENGER

		09/15/2023		952		2023273		701		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		11		701		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		77.30		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000060		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		09/15/2023		952		2023273		702		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		11		702		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		3.17		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000060		CAITLIN RUSCHE

		09/15/2023		952		2023273		703		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		11		703		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		8.65		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000060		KAYLA SPRENGER

		09/15/2023		952		2023273		704		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		11		704		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		18.08		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000060		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		09/15/2023		952		2023273		1945		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		11		1945		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		388.56		12.00		USD		Employees		12.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000060		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		09/15/2023		952		2023273		1946		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		11		1946		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		222.64		8.00		USD		Employees		8.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000060		CAITLIN RUSCHE

		09/15/2023		952		2023273		1947		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		11		1947		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		640.38		13.00		USD		Employees		13.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000060		KAYLA SPRENGER

		09/15/2023		952		2023273		1948		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		11		1948		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		1359.96		42.00		USD		Employees		42.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000060		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		09/01/2023		952		2023273		667		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		1		667		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		10.41		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000047		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		09/01/2023		952		2023273		668		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		1		668		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		369.14		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000047		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		09/01/2023		952		2023273		669		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		1		669		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		4.44		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000047		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		09/01/2023		952		2023273		670		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		1		670		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		191.87		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000047		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		09/01/2023		952		2023273		671		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		1		671		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		97.54		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000047		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		09/01/2023		952		2023273		672		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		1		672		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		22.81		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000047		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		09/01/2023		952		2023273		1877		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		1		1877		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		1198.06		37.00		USD		Employees		37.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000047		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		09/01/2023		952		2023273		1878		September, FY 2024		2023273		20230930		1		1878		MASTER		952		500100		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PW		518.08		16.00		USD		Employees		16.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000047		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		08/18/2023		952		2023243		1059		August, FY 2024		2023243		20230831		36		1059		MASTER		952		512000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		23.75		0.00		USD		Group Ins Life		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000035		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		08/18/2023		952		2023243		1060		August, FY 2024		2023243		20230831		36		1060		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		9.81		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000035		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		08/18/2023		952		2023243		1061		August, FY 2024		2023243		20230831		36		1061		MASTER		952		513000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		348.03		0.00		USD		Group Ins Hlth & Accid		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000035		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		08/18/2023		952		2023243		1062		August, FY 2024		2023243		20230831		36		1062		MASTER		952		514000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		4.19		0.00		USD		Worker's Compensation		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000035		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		08/18/2023		952		2023243		1063		August, FY 2024		2023243		20230831		36		1063		MASTER		952		517000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		181.01		0.00		USD		Empr Retire Contr		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000035		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		08/18/2023		952		2023243		1064		August, FY 2024		2023243		20230831		36		1064		MASTER		952		524000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		-48.56		0.00		USD		Personnel Commission		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000035		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		08/18/2023		952		2023243		1065		August, FY 2024		2023243		20230831		36		1065		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		92.03		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000035		JENNIFER ANDREWS

		08/18/2023		952		2023243		1066		August, FY 2024		2023243		20230831		36		1066		MASTER		952		526000		2240		29000		Posted		PR		PD		21.53		0.00		USD		F. I. C. A.		0.00		95226024		OPIOID		Journal created by run group GHRPRLUMA00000000035		JENNIFER ANDREWS
